



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Decd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Thr Tahsildar
And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 10666 OF 2024

Pandurang Trimbak Athavale Throu.
Its Poa Manoj Sudharkar Deshpande & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Devidas Bhaktavarmal Bhansali And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr Rokade Narayan G, Advocate for the Petitioner in
WP/6128/2024.

Mr Akshay R Kulkarni, i/b Sarthak S Diwan, for the Petitioner in
WPST/10666/2024.

Ms V.S. Nimbalkar, A.G.P. for the Respondent – State.

Mr Harshad Sathe, for Respondent Nos. 3 to 14.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE 2024

PC.:

1. At the request of the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner
list these matters on 19th June 2024, prior to which a copy of



the Petition shall be served on Respondent Nos 3 to 14.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)