



2026:BHC-AS:17308

Board Sr.No.:-41

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Decd.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Tahsildar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12642 OF 2024

Pandurang Trimbak Athavale Throu. Their Poa...PETITIONER

Manoj Sudhakar Deshpande And Ors

V/S

Devidas Baktavarmal Bhansali And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12671 OF 2024

Vinayak Vasudev Tilak Dec Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

Thr State Of Maharashtra Thr Tahsildar And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 10666 OF 2024

Pandurang Trimbak Athavale Throu. Its PoaPETITIONER

Manoj Sudhakar Deshpande And Ors

V/S

Devidas Bhaktavarmal Bhansali And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Narahan G. Rokade a/w Swapnil S. Kalokhe, Tribhuvan



2026:BHC-AS:17308

Sp. Sharma for Petitioner in WP 6128/24.
Adv. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni i/b Sarthak S. Diwan for Petitioner.
Adv. S. G. Karandikar along with Adv. Saurabh Butala, Adv.
Shashank Mangle for Respondent No. 3 to 14.
Adv. P. V. Nelson Rajan AGP for state/Respondent in WP
1246/24.
Adv. Savina R. Crasto AGP for State/respondent in WP
1267/24.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 02/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)